
English Placement Test for Undergraduate Students 18 September 2023 Monday

English Placement and Proficiency Test for Master's Degree Students 18 September 2023 Monday

English Proficiency Test for Undergraduate Students 21 September 2023 Thursday

English Preparatory Program 1st quarter classes begin 2 October 2023 Monday

Altınbaş University Orientation Day 25-29 September 2023 

Basic English Department Orientation Day 9 - 10 October 2023

24 October 2023 Tuesday 

25 October 2023 Wednesday 

Last Day of English Preparatory Program 1st quarter classes 22 November 2023 Wednesday 

23 November 2023 Thursday

24 November 2023 Friday

MODULE BREAK 27 November 2023 Monday - 1 December 2023 Friday

English Preparatory Program 2nd quarter classes begin 4 December 2023 Monday

Winterfest 26 December 2023 Tuesday - No classes 

27 December 2023 Wednesday

28 December 2023 Thursday

Last Day of English Preparatory Program 2nd quarter classes 24 January 2024 Wednesday

25 January 2024 Thursday

26 January 2024 Friday

MODULE BREAK - SPRING BREAK 29 January 2024 Monday - 9 February 2024 Friday

English Preparatory Program 3rd quarter classes begin 12 February 2024 Monday

6 March 2024 Wednesday 

7 March 2024 Thursday 

ALTINBAŞ UNIVERSITY

BASIC ENGLISH DEPARTMENT

2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER

English Preparatory Program 1st quarter Midterm exams

26 October 2023/ No classes / Back to Uni Fest

English Preparatory Program 1st quarter Final Exams

English Preparatory Program 2nd quarter Midterm exams

English Preparatory Program 2nd quarter Final Exams

SPRING SEMESTER

English Preparatory Program 3rd quarter Midterm exams

29 December 2023 Friday / No classes

01 January 2024 Monday / No classes 



Last Day of English Preparatory Program 3rd quarter classes 2 April 2024 Tuesday

3 April 2024 Wednesday 

4 April 2024 Thursday 

MODULE BREAK 8 April 2024 Monday- 12 April 2024 Friday

English Preparatory Program 4th quarter classes begin 15 April 2024 Monday 

9 May 2024 Thursday 

10 May 2024 Friday 

Last Day of English Preparatory Program 4th quarter classes 5 June 2024 Wednesday

6 June 2024 Thursday 

7 June 2024 Friday 

English Preparatory Program Summer School classes begin 1 July 2024 Monday  

24 July 2024 Wednesday 

25 July 2024 Thursday 

Last Day of English Preparatory Program Summer School classes 14 August 2024 Wednesday

15 August 2024 Thursday 

16 August 2024 Friday

English Preparatory Program Summer School Midterm exams

English Preparatory Program Summer School Final Exams Exams

23 April 2024 Tuesday / No classes

1 May 2024 Wednesday / No classes

SUMMER SCHOOL

15 July 2024 Monday / No classes 

English Preparatory Program 4th quarter Midterm exams

English Preparatory Program 4th quarter Final Exams

14-15 May 2024 / No classes / Spring Fest

5 April 2024 Friday / No classes 

8 March 2024 Friday / No classes

20 March 2024 Wednesday / No classes 

English Preparatory Program 3rd quarter Final Exams


